
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3107
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
INTRODUCTION OF A SUPERFAST TRAIN
Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Jabalpur Railway Division has proposed to introduce two superfast trains from Rewa to Mumbai and Rewa to Rajkot and to run two trains Rewa-Chirmiri and Rewa-Bilaspur at different timings;

(b) if so, whether Rewa-Bilaspur train be given the status of an express train extended upto Raipur Durg;and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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